
    RESOLUTION NO. __________ 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

CHULA VISTA APPROVING AN AMENDMENT (LETTER OF 

UNDERSTANDING) TO THE CONTRACT EXTENSION OF 

THE 2014-2017 MOU BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHULA 

VISTA AND CHULA VISTA POLICE OFFICER’S 

ASSOCIATION 

 

 

WHEREAS, in February 2017, the City and Chula Vista Police Officer’s Association 

(CVPOA) engaged in informal discussions to extend and amend the current Memorandum of 

Understanding (MOU) to June 30, 2017; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council approved the extension and amendment of the MOU 

(“Contract Extension”) on February 28, 2017, including EMPC elimination in June 2020; and 

 

WHEREAS, the CVPOA requested additional informal discussions with the City to 

eliminate Employer Paid Member Contributions (EPMC) for Tier 1 employees in May 2019, 

over a year earlier than previously negotiated, in exchange for additional wage increases; and 

 

WHEREAS, City and CVPOA desire to amend the Contract Extension as set forth in the 

proposed Amendment (Letter of Understanding), a copy of which is on file in the City Clerk’s 

Office; and   

 

WHEREAS, the aforementioned proposed Amendment (Letter of Understanding) was 

ratified by a vote of the CVPOA membership on May 25, 2017. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula 

Vista, that it hereby does approve the Amendment (Letter of Understanding) to the Contract 

Extension between the City of Chula Vista and the Chula Vista Police Officer’s Association in 

the form substantially presented and that the City Manager may make such minor modifications 

as maybe approved or required by the City Attorney’s Office.   

 

 

 

Presented by      Approved as to form by 

 

 

 

              

Courtney Chase     Glen R. Googins 

Director of Human Resources     City Attorney 


